—
Contactors for DC switching
	 GF contactors
3/217	 Overview
	 ordering details
3/220	 GF875 ... GF1325 AC / DC operated
	 with 2 N.O. + 2 N.C. auxiliary contacts
3/221	 Technical data

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
General use
rating
θ ≤ 40 °C
1500 V DC
θ ≤ 40 °C
1500 V
DC-PV3
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
875 210 24...60 24...60 2 2 GF875-20-22-51 1SFL617731R5122 14.3
100...250 100...250 2 2 GF875-20-22-53 1SFL617731R5322 14.3
1050 210 24...60 24...60 2 2 GF1050-20-22-51 1SFL637731R5122 14.3
100...250 100...250 2 2 GF1050-20-22-53 1SFL637731R5322 14.3
1325 210 24...60 24...60 2 2 GF1325-20-22-51 1SFL647731R5122 14.3
100...250 100...250 2 2 GF1325-20-22-53 1SFL647731R5322 14.3
253  10"
30
4.
5

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
440 V
DC-1
General use rating
440 V DC
A A V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
100 100 24 24 0 0 GA75-10-00 1SBL411025R8100 1.220
1 1 GA75-10-11 1SBL411025R8111 1.260
48 48 0 0 GA75-10-00 1SBL411025R8300 1.220
1 1 GA75-10-11 1SBL411025R8311 1.260
110 110…120 0 0 GA75-10-00 1SBL411025R8400 1.220
1 1 GA75-10-11 1SBL411025R8411 1.260
220…230 230…240 0 0 GA75-10-00 1SBL411025R8000 1.220
1 1 GA75-10-11 1SBL411025R8011 1.260
230…240 240…260 0 0 GA75-10-00 1SBL411025R8800 1.220
1 1 GA75-10-11 1SBL411025R8811 1.260
380…400 400…415 0 0 GA75-10-00 1SBL411025R8500 1.220
1 1 GA75-10-11 1SBL411025R8511 1.260
400…415 415…440 0 0 GA75-10-00 1SBL411025R8600 1.220
1 1 GA75-10-11 1SBL411025R8611 1.260
(1) Other control voltages see voltage codes table.
12  0.47"
11
0

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
440 V
DC-1
General use rating
440 V DC
A A V DC kg
100 100 12 0 0 GAE75-10-00 1SBL419025R8000 1.260
1 1 GAE75-10-11 1SBL419025R8011 1.300
24 0 0 GAE75-10-00 1SBL419025R8100 1.260
1 1 GAE75-10-11 1SBL419025R8111 1.300
48 0 0 GAE75-10-00 1SBL419025R8300 1.260
1 1 GAE75-10-11 1SBL419025R8311 1.300
110 0 0 GAE75-10-00 1SBL419025R8600 1.260
1 1 GAE75-10-11 1SBL419025R8611 1.300
125 0 0 GAE75-10-00 1SBL419025R8700 1.260
1 1 GAE75-10-11 1SBL419025R8711 1.300
220 0 0 GAE75-10-00 1SBL419025R8800 1.260
1 1 GAE75-10-11 1SBL419025R8811 1.300
240 0 0 GAE75-10-00 1SBL419025R8900 1.260
1 1 GAE75-10-11 1SBL419025R8911 1.300
(1) Other control voltages see voltage codes table.
82  3.23"
12  0.47"
11

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
1000 V
DC-1
General use
rating
θ ≤ 40 °C
1000 V DC
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
250 250 - 20…60 1 1 GAF185-10-11 (1) 1SFL497025R7211 3.600
48…130 48…130 1 1 GAF185-10-11 1SFL497025R6911 3.600
100…250 100…250 1 1 GAF185-10-11 1SFL497025R7011 3.600
400 400 - 20…60 1 1 GAF300-10-11 (1) 1SFL557025R7211 6.200
48…130 48…130 1 1 GAF300-10-11 1SFL557025R6911 6.200
100…250 100…250 1 1 GAF300-10-11 1SFL557025R7011 6.200
(1) The connection polarities indicated close to the coil terminals must be respected: A1 for the positive pole and A2 for the negative
pole.
ø 8.5  0.33"
12

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
1000 V
DC-1
General use
rating
θ ≤ 40 °C
1000 V DC
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
600 650 - 24…60 1 1 GAF460-10-11 (1) 1SFL597025R6811 12.000
48…130 48…130 1 1 GAF460-10-11 1SFL597025R6911 12.000
100…250 100…250 1 1 GAF460-10-11 1SFL597025R7011 12.000
250…500 250…500 1 1 GAF460-10-11 1SFL597025R7111 12.000
875 900 - 24…60 1 1 GAF750-10-11 (1) 1SFL637025R6811 15.000
48…130 48…130 1 1 GAF750-10-11 1SFL637025R6911 15.000
100…250 100…250 1 1 GAF750-10-11 1SFL637025R7011 15.000
250…500 250…500 1 1 GAF750-10-11 1SFL637025R7111 15.000
(1) The connection polarities indicated close to the coil terminals must be respected: A1 for the positive pole and A2 for the negative
pole.
GAF460 ... GAF750 are equipped with low voltage inputs for control, for example by a PLC.
Control inputs

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 55 °C
1000 V
DC-1
General use
rating
θ ≤ 40 °C
1000 V
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
1040 1210 - 24…60 1 1 GAF1250-10-11 1SFL647025R6811 16.000
48…130 48…130 1 1 GAF1250-10-11 1SFL647025R6911 16.000
100…250 100…250 1 1 GAF1250-10-11 1SFL647025R7011 16.000
250…500 250…500 1 1 GAF1250-10-11 1SFL647025R7111 16.000
1450 1650 100…250 100…250 1 1 GAF1650-10-11 1SFL677025R7011 35.000
1750 2050 100…250 100…250 1 1 GAF2050-10-11 1SFL707025R7011 35.000
GAF1250 ... GAF2050 are equipped with low voltage inputs for control, for example by a PLC
Control inputs
242  9.53"
46.5 8  0.31"